CARMEN SANTA MARIA

Name of Person Signing

Docket No.: D-9708055 FCRM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ET 05-12-1998 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 100706761 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat attached original documents or copy thereof. MRD 4/17/98 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHRISTOPHER T. BAKER Name: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1200 FIRESTONE PARKWAY ■ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: AKRON State: OH ZIP: 44317 ☐ Other Execution Date: APRIL 17, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: APRIL 17, 1998 09/06/954 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 05/07/1998 DCOATES 00000185 060925 09061954 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: CARMEN SANTA MARIA 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTONE, INC. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1200 FIRESTONE PARKWAY 8. Deposit account number: 06-0925 City: AKRON State: OH ZIP: 44317 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ca man tante Me.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

APRIL 17, 1998

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	Christopher T. Ba	aker	of Peni	nsula	, County of
Summit	, and State (, have	e invented
certain new and us	eful improvements in	HIGH IMPACT	LOGO STR	UCTURE FOR	TIRE
under and by virtu place of business interest in and to	DGESTONE/FIRESTONE, IN e of the laws of the S at Akron, Ohio is desi said invention, and i e obtained therefor;	State of Ohio a irous of acqui:	and having ring the e	its principa ntire right,	al office and title and
NOW THEREFOR	E, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:		A.	
good and valuable is hereby acknowle assigned, transfer said corporation, invention in the U application for Le April continuing or subs may be issued for for myself and my my said application said invention or application thereo said application, said assignee; and said Letters Paten BRIDGESTONE/FIREST in and to the same	titute application the said invention in the legal representatives in and in any interfere patent and to execute f, or any divisional, as may be requested by I do hereby authorized to f the United States ONE, INC., aforesaid, for the sole use and	do hereby sell signs, the full foreign countral ted States to and in, to an ereof, and in, United States to assist my ence or litiga and assign to continuing, or y my said assign as assignee or behoof of my	aid corporate Baker l, assign, l and exclusies and in the the condition which said corporate substituting the Commistication from the continuation of my entires assignee, all its assignee, all its assignee, assignee	ation, the remain have transfer and usive right to the control of	eccipt of which we sold, il set over unto to the said er the divisional, ers Patent that mant and agree prosecution of mvolving my reissue on based on my me expense of tents to issue ention to le and interest rs and assigns.
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereum , 19_98.		and seal	e-6.53	y of
State of OHIO))	, CIII I.	stopher 1.	Baker	
State of OHIO County of Summ.	T)				
me to be the same before me this day said instrument as	by certify that <u>C4R</u> , a Note person whose name is in person and acknow this free and volunta	subscribed to ledged that he ry act for the	the forego signed, s uses and	ing instrumer ealed and de purposes the	nt appeared livered the rein set forth.
in witness way of Apr	THEREOF, I have hereun, 1998	to set my hand	and Notar	ial Seal thi	S
		110 002	Psh	BETSY E. STAEGER Notary Public sidence : Portage Cou te Viide Jurisdiction, (nty Ohio
RECORDED: 0	04/17/1998	REE	L: 91494	ision Expues Decemb	913 032001